

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5416/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CRLA No. 1969/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHAIKH SHABBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Friday (3.10.2008).

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master